31
KT7B/KT7BS Dimensional Drawing
(
Pressure
 Port
Series
Volumetric
Displacement Vp

Ø
Ø
KT7DCL    Ordering Code
KT7DCL
017=58.3
020=63.8
022=70.3
025=79.3
028=88.8
031=100.0
B35=113.4
B38=120.6
B42=137.5
B45=145.7
B50=157.9
Cam ring for " P1 "
Volumetric displacement (cm /rev)
Pressure  p  [bar]
0
0
Total hydromechanical power loss is the sum of
each section  at its operating conditions.
  INTERNAL  LEAKAGE (TYPICAL)
HYDROMECHANICAL POWER LOSS
 (TYPICAL)
0       35     70 105 140   175 210 240 275
0
1
3
2
1
4
0
5
3
2
4
6
P1
P2
P2
P2
P1
P1
003=10.8
005=17.2
006=21.3
008=26.4
010=34.1
012=37.1
014=46.0
4
8